RDecision Noa ZZ v A

RLIIROAD COIZIISSION OF 728

~=000=~

. .
In the Hather of 4he Avplicetion of )

- 3. ZART, a warehouseman, for ) ARPLICADION X0.674%
authority To increase rates ot Winters. )

Z. ¥. Zall, for anplican

3V TER COMMISSION -
INIOX

Lprlicant operates 2 pudblic warerouse at Jinters, zaving
purchased the scme from Sueckeye Grangers Warekhouse assoclation,
whose schedule of rotes wes autonatically adopted. Those rates
osteblisked in 1918 zre considersbly Lower for the sume class oo
service than retes generally in e<fect in the same locslity. The
existing retes 228 those Yropozed iz tke application covering the
storage of grein are as 2ollows:

2resent Proposed
Storage, per season, pex ton  * $1.00 © o Bl.25
Loading t0 cars T «25
* Includes loasding.

4% “he hearing held oz iy 26, 1921, by Zxeminer Satserwkite

8t Winters, applicant offered to amoni his Petition to the extent
of elimineting the proposed addi<ional charge of 25¢ per toun for
loeding grein Zrom the warehouse %o cars and also to reduce thre
Propoced wniform season 3torsge charge of 51.25 Per ton t0 75 cents
Per ton on commodities when stored in tke warenouse Yard. Thege
modifications wounld leave for Turther consideration only the pro-
Posed Increase of 25 cents DEX L0nL Wer sess0a on grain stored

within +the werehouse.




An operating statement covering the year 1920, submitted at

the hearing shows the Lollowing results:

ROVONUL « o o & . . 33472.93
Expenses, lLabor - $2326.05

Insurance  70.00

Taxes 147.72

Repeir 159.00 . 2702.77

KXet Revenue « e . « $ 70.16

These exXpenses, however, take 20 account 0L gerersl deprecistion
0f warekouse ;nd eguipment, nor overhead costs. The propexrty
investments have a value emtizsted by applicant at $10,000.00.
There is a mortgaege of $5400.00 with interest of 8% per annum, Or
$432.00.

The evidence showed that the year 1920 was more than usunally
favoradle to applicant, the werehouse being Lilled to capacity.
Saould yard storage be necessery hexresfter, such tonnage would,
as stated, be nandled at 75 cents per tor, or 25 cents per ton less
than the present rate. The 25 cents per ton increase Iin the
warechouse storage snould in 2 normal year give & net income of

approximately $1000.00.

There were no protestents at the hearing, arnd the Commission

knows of no oppositiozn to the sprylicestion as amended. It is
believed that the provosed increzce of 25 cents ver ton rer season
for the storage of grain ras beexn Justified apd should be mthor-
1zed.

Ko specific suthority from this Commission being required in
order for applicesnt t0 maintein cxd owerate his werehouse, that
portion of the yetition releting to this matter will not de

covered by the order herein.




Z. 3. Hart, proprietor of the socalled Winters Tarehouse, a

public utility, having spplied to this Commission for anthority
$0 incrcase werehouse retes, 8 heoring heving been held thereon,
the metter having been submitted,-

Im IS EEREBY FOUND AS A PACT that the »resent season rate of
31.00 ver ton for storing srd losding grain is wnjwst and ron-
compensatory and sn8t 8 rate 0f 51.25 ver ton including losding
out of warehouse is Just =nd reasonsdle Lor the service.

2asing its Order uvon the Zoregoling finding of fact, sand
upon o%her facts stated ir the sccompanying Ovinilon,

I7 IS TEREBY ORDZRED 3Y TEZ RAITRQLD COMMISSIOY OF TEE STATE
0P CALIFORNIA, that spplicant be end is heredby authorized %o pub-
lish'and file teriffs with tHs Commission within twenty (20) days
from date hereof covering rates of $l.25 ver ton pex season fox
the service of storizng snd loading grain stored ir warehomse and
rate of 75¢ mer ton for sioring zrain when heniled only in ware-

house yard.

/
Dated at San Frexcisco, California, tkis _J¥ k‘day of June,

1921.
TACE o o tion
ff§£2§§<Zfz/izfipﬂ,znécfét_;‘.

4




